NOTICE OF DECISION - GRANTED

Coos County Zoning Board of Adjustment,

City/Town of ______ Meserve's Purchase

Case No: 2022-01

You are hereby notified that the appeal of

Mount Washington Railway Company

3168 Base Station Road, Bretton Wood, NH 03575, Map 1605 Lot 5

for a variance request for the construction of a 28' x 120' platform where in 10' 8" would be within the 25' setback.

regarding section <u>Article VI Section 6.06 (a)3</u> of the zoning ordinance has been **GRANTED**, subject to the conditions listed below, by the affirmative vote of at least three members of the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

Conditions:

- 1. N/A
- 2. N/A
- 3. N/A

Ser Deli

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Adjustment

8/31/2022

Date

This approval shall be valid if exercised within 2 years from the date of final approval, and shall not expire within 6 months after the resolution of a planning application filed in reliance upon this decision, as per RSA 674:33, IV.

ZBA Granted Decision CASE 2022-01

Final Audit Report

2022-09-01

Created:	2022-08-31
By:	Jennifer Fish (jennifer.fish@cooscountynh.us)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAIIxHEVQSS0c_ZPA3gXhyIOYQQUFI_4eT

"ZBA Granted Decision CASE 2022-01" History

- Document created by Jennifer Fish (jennifer.fish@cooscountynh.us) 2022-08-31 3:42:44 PM GMT- IP address: 216.234.139.103
- Document emailed to sdeblois1971@gmail.com for signature 2022-08-31 - 3:43:52 PM GMT
- Email viewed by sdeblois1971@gmail.com 2022-08-31 - 3:43:55 PM GMT- IP address: 74.125.216.34
- Signer sdeblois1971@gmail.com entered name at signing as Scott DeBlois 2022-09-01 - 0:28:37 AM GMT- IP address: 174.196.208.35
- Document e-signed by Scott DeBlois (sdeblois1971@gmail.com) Signature Date: 2022-09-01 - 0:28:38 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.196.208.35
- Agreement completed. 2022-09-01 - 0:28:38 AM GMT